4-22-03

04-25-2003

	OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	02430395	EPARTMENT OF COMMERCE .S. Patent and Trademark Office
	Tab settings ⇔⇔⇔	~ *	<b>Y Y</b>
	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:  1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiv	ving party(ies)
	InSystems Technologies, Inc.  Individual(s)  Association	Name: InSystems Corpor Internal Address:	ration
	General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State	Street Address: 19 Allstate City: Markham State	· ·
Marie and the	Other Canadian Corporation	Individual(s) citizenship	<u> </u>
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V No	Association	palan 900
	3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment  Merger	Limited Partnership Corporation-State Canad	dian Corporation 🚆 📴
	Security Agreement Change of Name Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the Ur representative designation is attache	nited States, a domestic
	Execution Date: 12/13/02  4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	(Designations must be a separate do Additional name(s) & address( es) att	tached? Yes V No
	A. Trademark Application No.(s) 75/621555 78/115589, 78/100239	B. Trademark Registration N	No.(s) 2359015, 2505805 20
	Additional number(s) at		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:      Name L. Dillage.      Name L. Dilla	Total number of applications registrations involved:	
	Name: Joan L. Dillon Internal Address: JOAN DILLON LAW, ELC	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	\$_190.00
		Enclosed  Authorized to be charged	and to denocit account
į			ged to deposit account
	Street Address: 3530 Ashford Dunwoody Road PMB 235	8. Deposit account number:	
Constitution	City: Atlanta State: GA Zip:30319		
		THIS SPACE	
	9. Signature.	Alberta Carlos C	
		signature ver sheet, attachments, and document:	April 12003
/24/200	GTON11 00000102 75621555 Mail cournents to be recorded with Commissioner of Patent & T	required cover sheet information to: rademarks, Box Assignments	<del>-</del>
FC:8521 FC:8528	40.00 OP/	, D.C. 20231	•

700046506

TRADEMARK REEL: 002725 FRAME: 0242



October 2, 2003

3530 Ashford Dunwoody Road PMB 235 Atlanta,Georgia 30319

> P: 404-257-1708 F: 404-250-1708

Joan@joandillonlaw.com

## **FAX**

RECIPIENT / PHONE NUMBER	FAX NUMBER COMPANY / CITY, STATE, COUNTRY	
Assignment Division	703-306-5995	U.S. Patent & Trademark Office
Thought Division		Arlington, Virginia

Joan L. Dillon, Attorney	3	
FROM	PAGES (WITH COVER)	
102430395A	037.0005	
DECEDENCE NUMBER	CLIENT/MATTER NUMBER	

## PLEASE CALL 404-257-1708 IF YOU HAVE DIFFICULTY WITH THIS TRANSMISSION.

## CONFIDENTIALITY NOTE:

The information contained in this fax message is being transmitted to and is intended for the use of the individual named above. If the reader of this message is not the intended recipient, you are hereby advised that any dissemination, distribution or copy of this fax is strictly prohibited. If you have received this fax in error, please notify us immediately by telephone and destroy this fax message.

## COMMENTS

Corrected state is ONTARIO, CANADA

RECORDED: 04/22/2003

TRADEMARK REEL: 002725 FRAME: 0243